Each week, on a day designated by Franchisor, Franchisee 
shall report to Franchisor, its Gross Sales from the previous week. If Franchisee fails to report 
weekly Gross Sales, then Franchisor may withdraw estimated Royalty Fees and Marketing Fund 
Contributions equal to One Hundred twenty-Five percent (125%) of the last Gross Sales reported 
to Franchisor. The parties will true-up the actual fees after Franchisee reports Gross Sales. 
Franchisee acknowledges that Franchisor has the right to remotely access Franchisee’s point-of-
sale system to calculate Gross Sales.